REIMBURSEMENT FOR ELIGIBLE ACTIVITIES 

Subject to compliance by the Municipality with the provisions set forth in this Agreement and the 

availability of federal funds, the Department shall reimburse 80% of eligible expenses incurred by 

the Municipality up to a maximum amount of One Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Three 

Hundred Dollars ($1,220,300), as detailed below.  The Municipality shall provide the non-federal 

match, as detailed in the FUNDING TABLE below, and all costs that exceed the total available 

funding. 

FUNDING TABLE 

Fund Source Federal Funds 
Amount

Reimbursement 
Rate

Non-Federal